Milwaukee District North Line Construction Notice
September 14 - 15, 2024

etia

On Saturday, Septmeber 14th a portion of the Metra Milwaukee North Line will be shut down between the Grayslake and Fox Lake Stations due to road work along Fairfield Road.

On Sunday, Septmeber 15th a portion of the Metra Milwaukee North Line will be shut down between the Libertyville and Prairie Crossing Stations due to road work along Butterfield Road.

Inbound trains #2604 through #2616 and outbound trains #2601 through #2615 will be affected on both Saturday and Sunday. Free Pace buses will be waiting for the trains at the impacted stations and will make all scheduled

Metra station stops

SATURDAY SCHEDULE
Zone | Fox Lake to Chicago 2600 | 2602 2608 | 2612 | 2614 | 2616 | 2618 | 2620 | 2622
AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM
4 |Fox Lake 5:38 6:45 10:45 [ [12:45 & [2:45 @ [4:45 @ 8:25 | 10:25
4 |ingleside f5:41 | f6:48 f10:48 [ |f12:4808 |f2:48 & |fa:48@ f8:28 | f10:28
4 |Long Lake 5:44 6:51 f10:51 6 |f12:51 0 |f2:51 @ [fa:518 8:31 | 10:31
4 |Round Lake 5:47 6:54 10:54 @ [12:54 @ |2:54 @ |a:54 @ 8:34 | 10:34
4 |Grayslake 5:51 7:00 11:15 @ |1:15 B (315 @ [5:5 @ 8:39 | 10:39
4 Prairie Crossing 5:55 7:04 11:19 1:19 3:19 5:19 8:42 10:42
4 |Libertyville 6:01 7:10 11:25 | 1:25 3:25 5:25 8:48 | 10:48
4 |Lake Forest 6:11 7:20 11:35 | 1:35 3:35 5:35 6:46 | 858 | 10:58
4 |Deerfield 6:17 7:26 11:41 | 1:41 3:41 5:41 6:52 9:04 | 11:04
3 |Lake-Cook 6:20 7:29 11:44 | 1:44 | 3:44 5:44 | 6:55 9:07 | 11:07
3 [Northbrook 6:24 7:33 11:48 | 148 | 3:48 5:48 | 6:58 9:10 | 11:10
3 |Glen/N. Glenview 6:28 7:37 11:52 | 1:52 3:52 5:52 7:02 9:14 | 11:14
3 |Glenview 6:31 7:40 11:55 | 1:55 3:55 5:55 7:05 9:17 | 11:17
3 |Golf 6:34 7:43 11:58 | 1:58 | 3:58 5:58 | 7:08 9:20 | 11:20
2 |Morton Grove 6:37 7:46 12:01 | 2:01 4:01 6:01 7:11 9:23 | 11:23
2 |Edgebrook 6:41 7:51 12:06 2:06 4:06 6:06 7:16 9:28 11:28
2 [Forest Glen 6:44 7:54 2:09 4:09 6:09 7:19 9:31 | 11:31
2 |Mayfair 6:47 7:57 2:12 4:12 6:12 7:22 9:34 | 11:34
2 |Grayland 6:49 7:59 2:14 | 414 6:14 | 7:24 9:36 | 11:36
2 |Healy 6:52 8:02 2:17 4:17 6:17 7:27 9:39 | 11:39
2 |Western Ave 6:57 8:08 2:23 4:23 6:23 7:32 9:43 | 11:43
1 Chicago Union Station 7:12 8:22 2:37 4:37 6:37 7:44 9:58 11:58
> > —
Zone |  Chicago to Fox Lake 2601 | 2603 | 2607 | 2611 | 2615 | 2617 | 2621 | 2623 | 2625 | 2627
AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM
1 |Chicago Union Station 835 | 10:35 | 12:35 | 2:35 | 4:35 5:35 6:35 835 | 10:35 | 12:25
2 |Western Ave 8:44 10:44 12:44 2:44 5:44 6:44 8:44 10:44 12:34
2 |Healy 849 | 10:49 | 12:49 | 2:49 5:49 6:49 849 | 10:49 | 12:39
2 |Grayland 852 | 10:52 | 12:52 | 2:52 5:52 6:52 852 | 10:52 | 12:42
2 [Mayfair 854 | 10:54 | 12:54 | 2:54 5:54 6:54 | 854 | 10:54 | 12:44
2 |Forest Glen 857 | 10:57 | 12:57 | 2:57 5:57 6:57 857 | 10:57 | 12:47
2 |Edgebrook 9:00 | 11:00 | 1:00 | 3:00 6:00 7:00 9:00 | 11:00 | 12:50
2 [Morton Grove 9:05 11:05 1:05 3:05 6:05 7:05 9:05 11:05 12:55
3 |Golf 9:08 | 11:08 | 1:08 | 3:08 6:08 7:08 9:08 | 11:08 | 12:58
3 |Glenview 9:11 | 11:11 | 111 3:11 6:11 7:11 9:11 | 11:11 | 101
3 |Glen/N. Glenview 9:14 | 11:14 | 1:14 | 3:14 6:14 7:14 | 9:14 | 11:14 | 1.04
3 |Northbrook 9:19 | 11:19 | 1:19 3:19 6:19 7:19 9:19 | 11:19 | 1:09
3 |Lake-Cook 9:23 | 11:23 | 1:23 3:23 6:23 7:23 9:23 | 11:23 | 113
4 |Deerfield 9:26 | 11:26 | 1:26 | 3:26 6:26 7:26 | 9:26 | 11:26 | 1:16
4 |Lake Forest 9:31 | 11:31 | 131 3:31 6:33 7:31 9:31 | 11:31 | 121
4 |Libertyville 9:42 | 11:42 | 1:42 3:42 7:42 9:42 | 11:42 | 131
4 |Prairie Crossing 9:48 | 11:48 | 1:48 | 3:48 7:48 9:48 | 11:48 | 1:37
4 |Grayslake 9:52 [@[11:52 @(1:52 @ [3:52 @ 7:52 9:52 | 11:52 | 1:41
4 |Round Lake 10:11 @ [12:11 @|2:11 @ 411 @ 7:56 | 9:56 | 11:56 | 1:45
4 |Long Lake f10:14 (@ |f12:14 @ |f2:14 @ |f4:14 f7:59 | 9:59 | 11:59 | 148
4 [Ingleside f10:176 |f12:17 @ |[f2:17 @ |f4:17 @ f8:02 | f10:02 | f12:02 | f1:51
4 |Foxlake 1027 @ [12:27 @[2:27 @ [4:27 @ 812 | 10:12 | 12:12 | 157
Qb Qb ad -

£- Flag Stop

Stops to discharge passengers on notice to conductor and to pick-up passengers on station platform visible to engineers.

Due to midday maintenance, trains with this logo displayed underneath may be delayed passing through work zones.
To check if a construction project might impact your trip, please visit metra.com/constructionnotices.

Bicycles and scooters are allowed on all trains on a first-come, first-served basis, but customers with disabil

SUNDAY SCHEDULE
Zone Fox Lake to Chicago 2600 2602 2604 2608 2612 2614 2616 2620 2622
AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM
4 |Fox Lake 5:38 6:45 8:45 10:45 12:45 2:45 4:45 8:25 10:25
4 |Ingleside 5:41 6:48 8:48 f10:48 | f12:48 f2:48 fa:48 8:28 £10:28
4 |Long Lake 5:44 6:51 8:51 f10:51 | f12:51 f2:51 f4:51 8:31 10:31
4  |Round Lake 5:47 6:54 8:54 10:54 12:54 2:54 4:54 8:34 10:34
4 |Grayslake 5:51 7:00 9:00 11:00 1:00 3:00 5:00 8:39 10:39
4 Prairie Crossing 5:55 7:04 (9:04 ﬁ 11:04 Q 1:04 ﬁ 3:04 Q 5:04 Q 8:42 10:42
4 |Libertyville 6:01 7:10 |9:20@ [11:20 & |1:20 @ [3:200 |[5:20@ 8:48 10:48
4  |Lake Forest 6:11 7:20 9:30 11:30 1:30 3:30 5:30 8:58 10:58
4  |Deerfield 6:17 7:26 9:36 11:36 1:36 3:36 5:36 9:04 11:04
3 |Lake-Cook 6:20 7:29 9:39 11:39 1:39 BisS 5:39 9:07 11:07
3 |Northbrook 6:24 7:33 9:43 11:43 1:43 3:43 5:43 9:10 11:10
3  |Glen/N. Glenview 6:28 7:37 9:47 11:47 1:47 3:47 5:47 9:14 11:14
3 |Glenview 6:31 7:40 9:50 11:50 1:50 3:50 5:50 9:17 11:17
3 |Golf 6:34 7:43 9:53 11:53 jESS) 5 5:53 9:20 11:20
2 |Morton Grove 6:37 7:46 9:56 11:56 1:56 3:56 5:56 9:23 11:23
2 |Edgebrook 6:41 7L, 10:01 12:01 2:01 4:01 6:01 9:28 11:28
2 [Forest Glen 6:44 7:54 10:04 12:04 2:04 4:04 6:04 9:31 11:31
2 |Mayfair 6:47 7:57 10:07 12:07 2:07 4:07 6:07 9:34 11:34
2 |Grayland 6:49 7:59 10:09 12:09 2:09 4:09 6:09 9:36 11:36
2 |Healy 6:52 8:02 10:12 12:12 2:12 4:12 6:12 9:39 11:39
2 |Western Ave 6:57 8:08 10:18 12:18 2:18 4:18 6:18 9:43 11:43
1 [Chicago Union Station 7:12 8:22 10:32 12:32 2:32 4:32 6:32 9:58 11:58
— [ L O — e ~>
Zone Chicago to Fox Lake 2601 2603 2607 2611 2615 2621 2623 2625 2627
AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM
1 |Chicago Union Station 8:35 10:35 12:35 2:35 4:35 6:35 8:35 10:35 12:25
2 |Western Ave 8:44 10:44 12:44 2:44 4:44 6:44 8:44 10:44 12:34
2 |Healy 8:49 10:49 12:49 2:49 4:49 6:49 8:49 10:49 12:39
2 |Grayland 8:52 10:52 12:52 2:52 4:52 6:52 8:52 10:52 12:42
2 |Mayfair 8:54 10:54 12:54 2:54 4:54 6:54 8:54 10:54 12:44
2 |Forest Glen 8:57 10:57 12:57 2:57 4:57 6:57 8:57 10:57 12:47
2 |Edgebrook 9:00 11:00 1:00 3:00 5:00 7:00 9:00 11:00 12:50
2 |Morton Grove 9:05 11:05 1:05 3:05 5:05 7:05 9:05 11:05 12:55
3  |Golf 9:08 11:08 1:08 3:08 5:08 7:08 9:08 11:08 12:58
3  |Glenview 9:11 11:11 1:11 3:11 5:11 7:11 9:11 11:11 1:01
3 |Glen/N. Glenview 9:14 11:14 1:14 3:14 5:14 7:14 9:14 11:14 1:.04
3 |Northbrook 9:19 11:19 1:19 3:19 5:19 7:19 9:19 11:19 1:09
3 [Lake-Cook 9:23 11:23 1:23 3:23 5:23 7:23 9:23 11:23 1:13
4 |Deerfield 9:26 11:26 1:26 3:26 5:26 7:26 9:26 11:26 1:16
4 |Lake Forest 9:31 11:31 1:31 3:31 5:31 7:31 9:31 11:31 1:21
4 |Libertyville 9:42 @ [11:42@ |1:42 @ [3:42 @ 5428 7:42 9:42 11:42 1:31
4 |Prairie Crossing 958 [11:58 @ [1:58 0 [3:58 @ [5:58@ | 7:48 | 9:48 | 11:48 | 1:37
4 |Grayslake 10:02 12:02 2:02 4:02 6:02 7:52 9:52 11:52 1:41
4 |Round Lake 10:06 12:06 2:06 4:06 6:06 7:56 9:56 11:56 1:45
4  |Long Lake f10:09 | f12:09 f2:09 f4:09 6:09 f7:59 9:59 11:59 1:48
4 [Ingleside f10:12 | f12:12 f2:12 fa:12 f6:12 8:02 £10:02 | f12:02 f1:51
4 |Fox Lake 10:22 12:22 2:22 4:22 6:22 8:12 10:12 12:12 1:57
) e e e R ) ] 8/21/24

ies have priority in the ADA spaces. Please check metra.com/bikes for more information.

Due to scheduled road work, passengers traveling between Fox Lake and Grayslake Stations on Saturday, September 14th, and passengers traveling between Libertyville and Prairie Crossing Stations on
Sunday, September 15th, will be required to board a provided shuttle bus.




